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YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued

111

VOTE—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. II—Prisons—continued Voted. Expended.

Other Charges for and incidental to—ctd.
Aid to prisoners and dependants—

Assistance to discharged prisoners
Grants to Prisoners' Aid and After-care

Societies
Gratuitiesand earnings paid to prisoners on

release

£

10

200

4,000

£

5

200

4,000

£

20

200

4,065

4,210 4,205 4,285

General prison industries, farms, works, &c.:
materials, equipment, rents, royalties,
and other expenses in connection with—

Block and pavement making
Bootmaking, boot repairs, and satchel

repairs
Farms, gardens, &c.: development and

maintenance .. ..

Mail-bag repairs
Quarries and gravel-pits
Road-construction
Tailoring
Tobacco culture and manufacture
Miscellaneous industries, works, &c.

50

6,500

21,000
700

4,000
7,000
4,000

.300
400

10

5,500

18,500
600

5,000
6,500
4,500

500
500

39

7,799

21,678
731

2,249
7,949
3,392

265
216

43,950 41,610 44,318

89,655 87,545 ■ 93,595

Probation Branch—
Charges for and incidental to—

Administration expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Printing and stationery

195,055 180,245 192,527

3,000
125
50

3,000
150
20

2,952
90
79

3,175 3,170 3,121
Total—Subdivision No. II 198,230 183,415 195,648

Gross Total 451,342 406,100 423,161

Credits-in-aid (a) 107,335 111,975

NET TOTAL 451,342 298,765 311,186
(a) Now included in Public Accounts as "Departmental Receipts."

£106,200.
Anticipated receipts, 1946-47,
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