YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PRISONS-continued

VOTE—JUSTICE AND PRISONS—continued	1946–47.	1945-46.	
Subdivision No. II—Prisons—continued		Voted.	Expended.
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—ctd. Aid to prisoners and dependants— Assistance to discharged prisoners Control Prisoners Aid Action 1985	£ 10	£ 5	£ 20
Grants to Prisoners' Aid and After-care Societies	200	200	200
Gratuities and earnings paid to prisoners on release	4,000	4,000	4,065
	4,210	4,205	4,285
General prison industries, farms, works, &c.: materials, equipment, rents, royalties, and other expenses in connection with— Block and pavement making	50	10	39
Bootmaking, boot repairs, and satchel repairs	6,500	5,500	7,799
Farms, gardens, &c.: development and maintenance	21,000 700 4,000 7,000 4,000 300 400 43,950	18,500 600 5,000 6,500 4,500 500 500	21,678 731 2,249 7,949 3,392 265 216 44,318
	89,655	87,545	93, 595
Probation Branch—	195,055	180,245	192,527
Charges for and incidental to— Administration expenses	3,000 125 50	3,000 150 20	2,952 90 79
	3,175	3,170	3,121
Total—Subdivision No. II	198,230	183,415	195,648
Gross Total	451,342	406,100	423,161
Credits-in-aid	(a)	107,335	111,975
NET TOTAL	451,342	298,765	311,186

⁽a) Now included in Public Accounts as "Departmental Receipts." Anticipated receipts, 1946-47, £106,200.